CONTRACTED EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

GEMS TARIFF FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY CONTRACTED EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
WITH EFFECT FROM 1 JANUARY 2020

CODE

TARIFF

TARIFF DESCRIPTION

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

EMS Interhospital
transfer (IHT)

TARIFF VALUE

Government Employees
Medical Scheme:

@igems

EMS Primary Response

TARIFF VALUE

Contracted Network

All services for Emergency Medical Services are subject to pre-authorisation. Please contact the GEMS Emergency Medical
Evacuation Dispatch Centre at 0800 444 367

BASIC LIFE SUPPORT

INTERMEDIATE LIFE SUPPORT

100 Up to 45 minutes R1 492,80 R1 714,10
102 Up to 60 minutes R1 988,70 R2 283,40
103 Every 15 minutes after R497,60 R571,50
111 >100km transfer with patient R24,80 R28,60
112 >100km transfer without patient R8,76 R10,20
104 Call out fee (under 100km travel to scene) R583,80

113 Non patient carrying rate per km up to a maximum of R1800 R8,76

ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT/MICU

125 Up to 45 minutes R2 015,40 R2 314,40
127 Every 15 minutes after R672,00 R771,40
129 >100km transfer with patient R33,50 R38,40
130 >100km transfer without patient R8,76 R10,20
126 Call out fee (under 100km travel to scene) R875,70

128 Non patient carrying rate per km up to a maximum of R1800 R8,76

131 Up to 60 minutes R3 544,20 R4 070,10
133 Every 15 minutes after R886,10 R1 017,30
141 >100km transfer with patient R44,00 R50,70
142 >100km transfer without patient R8,76 R10,20
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CONTRACTED EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES @9%

Government Employees
Medical Scheme:

GEMS TARIFF FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY CONTRACTED EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES EMS Interhospital EMS Primary Response
WITH EFFECT FROM 1 JANUARY 2020 transfer (IHT)

TARIFF

CODE TARIFF DESCRIPTION TARIFF VALUE TARIFF VALUE
151 Resuscitation fee R3 957,10 R4 544,40
153 Doctor per Hour
134 Call out fee (under 100km travel to scene)

143 Non patient carrying rate per km up to a maximum of R1800 R8,76
Additional tariffs added for 2016 after Scheme and EMS agreement: Aeromedical Transfers*

AEROMEDICAL TRANSFERS

FLYING TIME
531 30 minutes
533 45 minutes
535 60 minutes
537 75 minutes
539 90 minutes
541 105 minutes
543 120 minutes
581 30 minutes
583 45 - 75 minutes
585 90 — 105 minutes
587 120 minutes

AIRCRAFT TYPE D

Hourly rate plus 20%
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CONTRACTED EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES @9%

Government Employees
Medical Scheme:

GEMS TARIFF FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY CONTRACTED EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES EMS Interhospital EMS Primary Response
WITH EFFECT FROM 1 JANUARY 2020 transfer (IHT)

TARIFF

CODE TARIFF DESCRIPTION TARIFF VALUE TARIFF VALUE

WINCHING

STAFF COSTS PER HOUR

621 Doctor
623 ICU Sister
625 Paramedic

EQUIPMENT COST

AIRCRAFT COST (PER KM)

653 Lear 24F
655 Lear 35
657 Falcon 10
659 King Air 200
663 Cessna 402
665 Beechcraft Baron
667 Citationll
669 Pilatus PC12
Lear 55
King Air 300
King Air C90
Falcon FA20
Cessna 520
Hawker 125
Hawker 400
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CONTRACTED EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES @9%

Government Employees
Medical Scheme:

GEMS TARIFF FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY CONTRACTED EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES EMS Interhospital EMS Primary Response
WITH EFFECT FROM 1 JANUARY 2020 transfer (IHT)

TARIFF

CODE TARIFF DESCRIPTION TARIFF VALUE TARIFF VALUE

Embraer E 90

Conquest 11-425

HEMS COST (PER HOUR)

Bell 222 R43 938,10 R43 938,10
Bell Long Ranger L4 R33 711,40 R33 711,40
Bell Jet Ranger R33 711,40 R33 711,40
Eurocopter EC 130 R43 938,10 R43 938,10
AgustaWestland AW119 R43 938,10 R43 938,10
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